Loudon County Commission

Workshop

Loudon, Tennessee

Monday, October 18, 2021

6:00 pm @ Courthouse Annex

- 1) Public Hearing
- 2) Loudon County Codes Enforcement Director Jim Jenkins
 - A) A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE LOUDON COUNTY ZONING
 RESOLUTION, ARTICLE 7, ADMINISTRATION AND
 ENFORCEMENT, SECTION 7.090 AMENDMENT TO THE
 RESOLUTION
- 3) Comments by Members of the General Public
- 4) Mayor Buddy Bradshaw
 - A) Electronic Voting Open Meeting Technologies /
 Mark Netsch & Victor Kluck (By ZOOM Presentation)
 - B) Salary Adjustments
- 5) Commissioner Kelly Brewster
 - A) Public Records Commission
 - 1) Update
 - 2) Request of Information
- 6) Director of Accounts and Budgets Tracy Blair
 - A) Budget Recommendations

Loudon County Commission
October 18, 2021
Agenda Item 2-A

Zoning Resolution

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE LOUDON COUNTY ZONING RESOLUTION,

ARTICLE 7, ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT, SECTION 7.090

AMENDMENT TO THE RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION	

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE LOUDON COUNTY ZONING RESOLUTION, ARTICLE 7, ADMINISTRATIONAND ENFORCEMENT, SECTION 7.090 AMENDMENT TO THE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Commission, in accordance with Chapter Seven, Section 13-7-105 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, may from time to time amend the number, shape, boundary, area or any regulation of or within any districts, or any other provision of the zoning resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Regional Planning Commission has forwarded its recommendation regarding this amendment to the Loudon County Zoning Resolution; and

WHEREAS, a notice of public hearing and a description of the resolution appeared in the Loudon County News Herald, on August 25, 2021, consistent with the provisions of Tennessee Code Annotated Section 13-7-105;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Loudon County Commission that Article 7, Administration and Enforcement, Section 7.090 <u>Amendments to the Resolution</u> of the Loudon County Zoning Resolution be amended by deleting at least (30) days' notice and adding at least (10) days' notice.

BE IT RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately, the public welfare requiring it.

ATTEST	LOUDON COUNTY CHAIRMAN
	DATE
APPROVED: LOUDON COUNTY MAYOR	
The vote on the question of approval of this Resolution b	by the Planning Commission is as follows:
APPROVED: 3	
disapproved: 1	
Prince Ca D Mickey	

ATTEST: SECRETARY, LOUDON COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

Dated: August 17, 2021